., Company Search

MadeSimple*

C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED

Director Information

Title

Name C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING
LIMITED
Postcode N14 5BP

Date of birth
Total current 405
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
SBC GROUP CO., LTD

GLORY CHAIN LIMITED

UK GZJUWEI HOME FURNISHING
CO.,LTD

UK GZJUWEI HOME FURNISHING
CO., LTD

GERMANY SAMEKOM
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
JOYEWARE CO., LTD

LAVEAU HOLDINGS LIMITED
LAVEAU HOLDINGS LIMITED
CHARACTER BEAT TECHNOLOGY
CO., LTD.

CHARACTER BEAT TECHNOLOGY
CO., LTD.

SHIRE METALS LIMITED
SAFELOK LTD

FOD ELECTRONICS COMPANY

LIMITED
FOD ELECTRONICS COMPANY

N/A* - no information available

Number
15027312

13731467

13117167

13117167

12621026

12561261

12253714

12253714

12178001

12178001

12164664

12011937

08370354

Honours
Number

Address

Nationality

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
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918941013

918941013

Chase Business Centre 39-41

Chase Side

London

United Kingdom

App. Date Res. Date Position

25/07/2023

09/11/2021

06/01/2021

06/01/2021

26/05/2020

17/04/2020

10/10/2019

10/10/2019

28/08/2019

28/08/2019

19/08/2019

22/05/2019

22/01/2019

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



., Company Search
—— ]
MadeSimple*

C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED 918941013

LIMITED

08370354 Non-Trading 22/01/2019 Company

N/A* - no information available
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C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED 918941013

Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED

CNW INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CCM AUTOMATION SOLUTION LTD

CARE LAB INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

YINGLE'S NUTRITION CO., LTD

AN-LI TRADINGS LIMITED

AN-LI TRADINGS LIMITED

TYBO INDUSTRY CO., LTD

UK CAZRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

UK CAZRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AMARANTINE CO., LTD

YUN SHENG TEXTILE CO., LTD

YUN SHENG TEXTILE CO., LTD

UK NARROW AISLE FORK LIFT LTD

VITAPOWER TRADING LIMITED
VITAPOWER TRADING LIMITED
CUBIX GLOBAL LIMITED

YIWU BLUESAIL IMPORT AND
EXPORT CO., LTD

CONTYA HOLDING LIMITED
HENGLI TRADING LIMITED

MORAL TOP HOLDING LTD.

GOLDEN POINT INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06450534

11646065

07782103

11491784

11458536

11458536

08154816

07304593

07304593

09642818

06882340

06882340

10545242

11077977

11077977

11047712

11006747

10966863

09227362

10774574

10765679

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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10/12/2018

29/10/2018

26/09/2018

31/07/2018

11/07/2018

11/07/2018

05/07/2018

16/06/2018

16/06/2018

03/06/2018

05/03/2018

05/03/2018

27/12/2017

23/11/2017

23/11/2017

06/11/2017

11/10/2017

18/09/2017

19/08/2017

17/05/2017

11/05/2017

918941013

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED

UK MISMK INTERNATIONAL GROUP
LTD

UK SMART PRO DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

WEIHAI JASSON TRADE CO., LTD

BETA INTERNATIONAL
LABORATORY ENGINEERING
COMPANY LTD

BSBM IND CO LTD

INSERD MEDIA LIMITED

MIDDLE EAST GLOBAL TRADE CO.,
LTD

MIDU BABY SUPPLIES CO., LIMITED
C&H INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

STECOIN LIMITED

FOREVER SKY INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

DENCA TRADING LTD

DENCA SERVICE LTD

LITAO TRADE LIMITED

PIONEER MARITIME LIMITED
GRAND FULL HAPPINESS
INDUSTRIES (NIG.)CO., LIMITED
BONE PLUS CO., LTD.

SENMON INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD
KINTRAN RESOURCES CO., LTD

WIN MAX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AX DIGITAL CO., LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

10731435

05428855

10609572

08382882

08786610

10317312

10304967

08368177

07468122

09859844

07826006

09817081

09817266

09198054

09743889

06343746

08140984

08130326

09103828

09658206

09054816

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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20/04/2017

25/03/2017

08/02/2017

11/01/2017

20/11/2016

08/08/2016

01/08/2016

21/01/2016

13/12/2015

06/11/2015

27/10/2015

09/10/2015

09/10/2015

01/09/2015

21/08/2015

08/08/2015

27/06/2015

26/06/2015

25/06/2015

25/06/2015

23/05/2015

918941013

25/03/2016

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED

CNOUT GLOBAL TRADE LTD

JIULI ROPE CO., LTD.

ZANAGE JEWELRY CO., LTD

EVERGREEN ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL
LTD
WINMAX PROFESSIONAL LIMITED

QINHAN ZHIZUN INTERNATIONAL
GROUP HOLDING CO., LTD
SKYTAXI LIMITED

LIRRON INT'L TRADING CO., LIMITED

FULLCHEM INTERNATIONAL CO.,
LTD

SENSEACXIN INTERNATIONAL CO.,
LTD

SC ENERGY DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

UK YANUOSI INTERNATIONAL
COMPANY LIMITED

UK MERRYWAY INTERNATIONAL
CLOTHING GROUP CO., LTD
FIVE CAR ALUMINUM METAL
PRODUCTS CO., LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

UNITED KINGDOM DOFEE CAT PET
FOOD RESEARCH CO., LTD
GLORY CHAIN LIMITED

MOTION STAR LIMITED
FR MAGRONTE SPECIAL
FERTILIZER CO., LTD.

SHIRE METALS LIMITED

SAFELOK LTD

N/A* - no information available

09539674

09527738

08935764

08832742

08902207

09365877

09345682

07213833

07471729

08306640

07867922

07448670

08709719

09152269

Number
13940167

13731467

13499231

12561333

12164664

12011937

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company Status
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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13/04/2015

07/04/2015

09/03/2015

06/01/2015

31/12/2014

23/12/2014

08/12/2014

05/12/2014

25/11/2014

25/11/2014

23/11/2014

01/09/2014

20/08/2014

29/07/2014

App. Date
25/02/2022

09/11/2021

07/07/2021

16/04/2021

19/08/2019

22/05/2019

918941013

Res. Date
09/02/2023

28/07/2022

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Position

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED

FUXIN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CARE LAB INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

UK PACIFIC MATZKER OIL CO., LTD

E-LION ENERGE EQUIPMENT

LIMITED

UK YINGSHI LUBRICATING OIL CO.,

LTD

UK KAIPURUI INTERNATIONAL
GROUP STOCK LIMITED

UK NARROW AISLE FORK LIFT LTD

SHINTAI METAL INDUSTRY LIMITED

UNITED KINGDOM DEALEBAY

LIMITED

MORAL TOP HOLDING LTD.

GOLDEN POINT INTERNATIONAL

LIMITED

UK MISMK INTERNATIONAL GROUP

LTD

HYPERACERO HOLDING LIMITED

LADY DONG BIOTECHNOLOGY

LIMITED

UK SMART PRO DEVELOPMENT

LIMITED

BRUCE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

BETA INTERNATIONAL
LABORATORY ENGINEERING

COMPANY LTD

BSBM IND CO LTD

PSI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

UK CAMERON INTERNATIONAL

GROUP LTD

INSERD MEDIA LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

11846964

07782103

09737382

08587558

09597426

08355172

10545242

09842772

09764798

10774574

10765679

10731435

10712434

09492062

05428855

10625886

08382882

08786610

10460373

09198976

10317312

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
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26/02/2019

26/09/2018

29/08/2018

12/06/2018

15/05/2018

02/01/2018

27/12/2017

13/10/2017

06/09/2017

17/05/2017

11/05/2017

20/04/2017

06/04/2017

30/03/2017

25/03/2017

17/02/2017

11/01/2017

20/11/2016

03/11/2016

02/09/2016

08/08/2016

918941013

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
15/09/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
13/01/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
02/01/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
25/03/2016 Company
Secretary
26/02/2018 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Company
Secretary
15/12/2023 Company
Secretary
09/11/2017 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED

MIDDLE EAST GLOBAL TRADE CO.,

LTD

HARMONY QUARTET TRADING

LIMITED

FOREVER SKY INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HI-TECH MATERIAL CO., LTD

HI-TECH MATERIAL CO., LTD

DENCA TRADING LTD

DENCA SERVICE LTD

LITAO TRADE LIMITED
STAROON TEXTILE CO. LIMITED
STAROON TEXTILE CO. LIMITED
GRAND FULL HAPPINESS

INDUSTRIES (NIG.)CO., LIMITED
DALIAN SHUSHENG IMPORT &

EXPORT CO., LTD

INNOVA CHEMICAL CO., LIMITED

UNITED KINGDOM GREEN LEAVES
ENERGY HOLDING GROUP CO., LTD
UK CONLEYHON GROUP
INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
UK DOFULL INVESTMENT
DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD

CNJ INDUSTRIES CO., LTD

AX DIGITAL CO., LIMITED

SHOUGUANG DINGSHENG

CHEMICAL CO., LTD

CNOUT GLOBAL TRADE LTD

ZANAGE JEWELRY CO., LTD

N/A* - no information available

10304967

09710960

07826006

09826911

09826911

09817081

09817266

09198054

07029837

07029837

06343746

09690945

08139341

09656254

09644829

07297030

09606045

09054816

09085695

09539674

08935764

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/08/2016

26/02/2016

27/10/2015

15/10/2015

15/10/2015

09/10/2015

09/10/2015

01/09/2015

11/08/2015

11/08/2015

08/08/2015

17/07/2015

28/06/2015

25/06/2015

17/06/2015

13/06/2015

23/05/2015

23/05/2015

11/05/2015

13/04/2015

09/03/2015

918941013

Company
Secretary
16/06/2016 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
06/03/2017 Company
Secretary
06/03/2017 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
21/09/2023 Company
Secretary
21/09/2023 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
20/09/2016 Company
Secretary
02/07/2019 Company
Secretary
17/05/2017 Company
Secretary
14/05/2019 Company
Secretary
28/06/2016 Company
Secretary
18/03/2016 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
01/06/2015 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

C&F BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED

ORIENTAL BUILDING MATERIAL CO., 09403792

LTD

ORIENTAL BUILDING MATERIAL CO.,

LTD
UK LEZOON GROUP SHARE CO.,
LTD
UK LEZOON GROUP SHARE CO,,
LTD

EVERGREEN ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL

LTD

WINMAX PROFESSIONAL LIMITED

HONG TAI TRADING LIMITED
QINHAN ZHIZUN INTERNATIONAL
GROUP HOLDING CO., LTD
YARAK LIMITED

YARAK LIMITED

DOUBLE TRADING LIMITED

SKYTAXI LIMITED

LIRRON INT'L TRADING CO., LIMITED

FULLCHEM INTERNATIONAL CO.,
LTD

SC ENERGY DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

NEW ENERGY SHARE LTD

NEW ENERGY SHARE LTD

HONGDA INFLATABLES MFG CO.,
LTD

UK YANUOSI INTERNATIONAL
COMPANY LIMITED

UK MERRYWAY INTERNATIONAL
CLOTHING GROUP CO., LTD
LESHINE PRODUCT CO., LTD

N/A* - no information available

09403792

09381503

09381503

08832742

08902207

08852817

09365877

07960164

07960164

09355188

09345682

07213833

07471729

07867922

08680232

08680232

08689563

07448670

08709719

09171883

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Dormant

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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23/01/2015

23/01/2015

09/01/2015

09/01/2015

06/01/2015

31/12/2014

24/12/2014

23/12/2014

19/12/2014

19/12/2014

15/12/2014

08/12/2014

05/12/2014

25/11/2014

23/11/2014

06/09/2014

06/09/2014

03/09/2014

01/09/2014

20/08/2014

12/08/2014

918941013

04/01/2017

04/01/2017

04/01/2016

04/01/2016

06/01/2017

21/02/2017

21/02/2017

15/12/2015

16/08/2019

16/08/2019

02/09/2015

08/07/2016

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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FIVE CAR ALUMINUM METAL 09152269 Company is dissolved 29/07/2014 Company
PRODUCTS CO., LTD Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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